
2025 Minot State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 15, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 27-25   Conf: 15-13   Home: 11-10   Away: 9-8   Neutral: 7-7
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (337), Opp (308)   DPs Turned: Team (21), Opp (12)   IBB: Team (1), Eatherton (1), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Kellogg (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (6), Totals (6), LaCount (4), Hoogensen (2), Opp (14)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (66-91), LaCount
(27-37), Floyd (16-22), Blizzard (13-17), Hoogensen (4-6), Fournier (3-6), Anderson (2-2), Olson (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
18 LaCount, Anna .361 51-50 155 24 56 8 0 7 28 85 .548 17 0 28 0 .424 0 1 1-2 193 22 2 .991
2 Van Wickler, Sara .342 49-48 161 28 55 12 6 5 21 94 .584 11 2 25 0 .386 2 2 9-11 79 10 2 .978
24 Kellogg, Paige .325 50-50 160 25 52 15 0 2 31 73 .456 22 1 23 0 .410 0 0 3-4 342 18 7 .981
9 Smith, Taylor .323 50-49 158 31 51 8 6 4 19 83 .525 12 1 26 0 .374 0 0 13-14 78 113 14 .932
25 Misner, Sarah .285 45-44 130 15 37 6 0 5 20 58 .446 8 2 36 0 .333 1 0 1-1 16 30 1 .979
7 Kelley, Abbey .235 51-51 132 9 31 0 0 0 15 31 .235 12 1 30 1 .303 0 6 0-1 104 87 2 .990
1 Lohse, Abby .193 39-39 114 15 22 4 2 1 6 33 .289 9 0 43 1 .250 1 2 4-4 57 5 2 .969
13 Resler, Micaela .250 30-24 84 14 21 1 2 0 5 26 .310 10 0 18 1 .330 0 1 3-5 19 2 1 .955
3 Eatherton, Taylor .250 17-15 40 6 10 4 0 0 8 14 .350 7 0 19 0 .354 1 0 1-1 12 0 2 .857
22 Anderson, Isabelle .233 14-10 30 2 7 2 1 0 5 11 .367 7 0 11 1 .378 0 1 0-0 2 1 0 1.000
12 Millions, Raivyn .191 18-16 47 4 9 2 1 0 2 13 .277 3 1 5 1 .255 0 1 2-2 17 1 0 1.000
0 Sparrow, Sophie .182 17-15 44 3 8 1 0 0 0 9 .205 1 0 10 0 .200 0 3 0-0 14 0 0 1.000
21 Nelson, Lexie .160 10-6 25 2 4 2 0 1 7 9 .360 2 0 10 0 .222 0 1 0-1 8 0 0 1.000
23 Whitlow, Maizy .143 6-4 14 0 2 1 0 0 0 3 .214 1 0 4 0 .200 0 0 0-0 27 0 0 1.000
10 Hoogensen, Mallory .118 15-11 34 2 4 0 0 1 5 7 .206 2 2 8 1 .211 0 1 0-0 49 4 1 .981
27 Hyde, Brooke .111 4-3 9 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 .111 0 0 4 0 .111 0 0 0-0 2 3 1 .833
4 Murray, Hannah .101 35-33 79 6 8 1 0 0 8 9 .114 10 2 16 0 .217 1 5 0-1 32 37 6 .920
11 Anderson, Ellington .000 22-2 8 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 5 0 .000 0 1 3-3 5 0 0 1.000
Totals .265 52-52 1424 193 378 67 18 26 180 559 .393 134 12 321 6 .332 6 25 40-50 1071 424 45 .971
Opponents .269 52-52 1383 155 372 63 4 30 138 533 .385 100 22 228 8 .327 6 34 34-47 1066 382 53 .965

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
14 Blizzard, Jasmine 2.20 12-9 26 20 9 2-3 1 133.2 129 47 42 37 80 20 1 13 .253 2 7 0 2 9
15 Floyd, Reegan 2.24 13-11 27 24 13 4-1 0 156.1 169 63 50 27 115 31 0 9 .277 2 11 0 3 19
19 Olson, Calley 2.78 1-2 23 1 0 0-3 5 27.2 26 14 11 13 9 3 2 5 .243 0 1 0 0 1
20 Fournier, Kierra 3.87 1-2 7 5 1 0-0 0 25.1 36 22 14 14 11 5 1 1 .343 3 3 0 1 2
25 Misner, Sarah 4.50 0-1 9 2 0 0-1 1 14.0 12 9 9 9 13 4 0 2 .235 2 0 0 0 3
Totals 2.47 27-25 92 52 23 9 7 357.0 372 155 126 100 228 63 4 30 .269 9 22 0 6 34
Opponents 3.11 25-27 87 52 22 4 6 355.1 378 193 158 134 321 67 18 26 .265 24 12 0 6 25



2025 Minot State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 15, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
23 Whitlow, Maizy 27 27 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
12 Millions, Raivyn 18 17 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 Sparrow, Sophie 14 14 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Nelson, Lexie 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Fournier, Kierra 7 1 6 0 1.000 0 3 3 .500 0 0
19 Olson, Calley 6 0 6 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
11 Anderson, Ellington 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Anderson, Isabelle 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
18 LaCount, Anna 217 193 22 2 .991 4 27 10 .730 4 0
7 Kelley, Abbey 193 104 87 2 .990 8 0 0 — 0 0
24 Kellogg, Paige 367 342 18 7 .981 14 0 0 — 0 0
10 Hoogensen, Mallory 54 49 4 1 .981 0 4 2 .667 2 0
25 Misner, Sarah 47 16 30 1 .979 5 0 0 — 0 0
2 Van Wickler, Sara 91 79 10 2 .978 3 0 0 — 0 0
14 Blizzard, Jasmine 36 7 28 1 .972 2 13 4 .765 0 0
1 Lohse, Abby 64 57 5 2 .969 1 0 0 — 0 0
13 Resler, Micaela 22 19 2 1 .955 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Floyd, Reegan 61 7 51 3 .951 1 16 6 .727 0 0
9 Smith, Taylor 205 78 113 14 .932 7 0 0 — 0 0
4 Murray, Hannah 75 32 37 6 .920 2 0 0 — 0 0
3 Eatherton, Taylor 14 12 0 2 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Hyde, Brooke 6 2 3 1 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1540 1071 424 45 .971 48 66 25 .725 6 0
Opponents 1501 1066 382 53 .965 27 78 19 .804 14 0


